1TPC
APPLICATIONS
•  High precision resistance
•  Tight B tolerance
•  Ideal for temperature measurement applications
TECHNOLOGY
•  NJ range: Coated chip (phenolic resin + varnish overcoat + bare leads)
•  NI range: Coated chip (epoxy resin and insulated leads)

NTC Accurate Leaded Thermistors
NI24  •  NJ28
HOW TO ORDER
NJ28
Type
MA
Material Code
MA
0502
Resistance
5 kΩ
F
Tolerance
F (±1%)
– –
Packaging
Bulk
2 TPCTPC
NTC Accurate Leaded Thermistors
NI24  •  NJ28
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code B (K) � at 25°C (%/°C)
NI24KA0202 2000 KA 3625 ±1% –4.1
NI24MA0302 3000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24MA0502 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24MA0103 10000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NI24NA0103 10000 NA 4100 ±1% –4.6
NI24PA0203 20000 PA 4235 ±1% –4.8
NI24QA0503 50000 QA 4250 ±1% –4.8
NI24RA0104 100000 RA 4380 ±1% –4.9
Part Number Rn at 25°C (Ω) Material Code B (K) � at 25°C (%/°C)
NJ28KA0202 2000 KA 3625 ±1% –4.1
NJ28MA0302 3000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28MA0502 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28MA0103 5000 MA 3960 ±0.5% –4.5
NJ28NA0103 10000 NA 4100 ±1% –4.6
NJ28PA0203 20000 PA 4235 ±1% –4.8
NJ28QA0503 50000 QA 4250 ±1% –4.8
NJ28RA0104 100000 RA 4380 ±1% –4.9
2.40 (0.094) max
.....0.53 (0.021) min
2.40 (0.094) max
35
.0
 (1
.3
78
) m
in
5.00 to 9.00
(0.197 to 0.354)
AWG 30
TABLE OF VALUES
NI24
TABLE OF VALUES
NJ28
2.80 (0.110) max 2.80 (0.110) max
35
.0
 (1
.3
78
) m
in
3.
00
 (0
.1
18
) m
ax
0.40 (0.016) +10 %
  - 0.06
3TPC